

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15379 OF 2023

In

Commercial Suit 100 OF 2017

Saffron Ambit Builders Llp ....PETITIONER

V/S

John Alick Miranda ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM  
MADHUSUDAN MODAK J**

**DATE : 29th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/10/2023. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**