

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2959 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 100 OF 2017

Saffron Ambit Builders LLP & Anr.

...Applicants

In the matter between:

Saffron Ambit Builders LLP & Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

John Alick Miranda & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3779 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 100 OF 2017

Mr. Pankaj S. Shinde i/b Ashish Suryavanshi, for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Shreya Jha i/b Jayesh Mestry, for the Applicant in IA/3779/2022.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time to file rejoinder affidavit is extended by a period of one week from today.
3. It is made clear that, on the next date, Interim Application No.3779 of 2022 shall be taken up. If any, reply affidavit is to be filed, the same shall be filed before the next date.
4. Stand over to **17th March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]