

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2959 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 100 OF 2017

Saffron Ambit Builders LLP & anr. ... Applicants.

In the matter between

Saffron Ambit Builders LLP & anr. ...Plaintiffs.

v/s.

John Alick Miranda & Ors. ... Defendants.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3779 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 100 OF 2017

Ms. Shreya Jhaa/w. Mr. Jayesh Mestry, Advocate for Applicant in IA/3779/2022.

Mr. A.S. Pal a/w. Mr. Stenna Fernandes i/b. Ashish T. Suryavanshi, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. Tahir Prande (through V.C.), Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Ms. Jha states that reply affidavits have been served upon her client recently and seeks some time. Stand over to 1st April, 2026. No further time will be granted.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)