

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2959 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 100 OF 2017

Saffron Ambit Builders LLP

...Applicant

Versus

John Alick Miranda

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3779 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 100 OF 2017

Mr. Arupal i/b Ashish T. Suryawanshi for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Shreya Jha i/b Mr. Jayesh Mestry for the Applicant in IA/3779/2022.

Mr. Tahir Pande for Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]